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Northbridge Cricket Club

INDIVIDUAL       

  Batting Player Season

Batting aggregate - runs 9,461      D Mills

Batting average 46.11 D Daniels

Highest score 211no J Luque 2006-07

Most centuries 9 C Leslie

Most runs in season 876 D Daniels 1997-98

Best batting average in season 113.00    S Blockley 1975-76

  Bowling

Bowling aggregate - wickets 947 T Perry

Bowling average 9.71 I Short

Best bowling analysis in inns 9-16 P Blakeley 1975-76

Most wickets in season 71 T Perry 1977-78

71 P Ryman 1963-64

Best bowling average in season 6.96 N Maxwell 1966-67

Most hat tricks 3 N Maxwell/T Perry

  Fielding

Wicket keeping - catches/stumpings 229 D Mills

Fielding - most catches 102 D Mills

  All Rounder

Player of Grade -points 1990 D Daniels 1998-99

    PARTNERSHIPS              

Wicket Players Runs Opponent Season Grade

1st P Stankovic/A Sharma 262 Bears 2001-02 C

2nd D Mills/J Woodhouse 264 Brothers 1986-87 B

3rd P Stankovic/M Tims 208 Northbridge Red 1997-98 C

4th A Walker/J Hanna 184 Central 1999-00 C

5th K Wigmore/M Maher 210 Gore Hill 1962-63 A

6th C Leslie/F von Demleux 164 Willoughby 2000-01 A

7th A Gade/A Witherdin 176 Roseville 2007-08 C1D

8th R Young/F Whitehead 175 Broomham Bros 1944-45 A

9th C Leslie/S Keating 129 Bros Pink Cougars 1999-00 A

10th D Sheekey/S Cameron 103 CBOB 1986-87 BR

NCC - Player Career Statistics - Club Records 1919/20 - 2007/08
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Most runs in career

(Qualification 1000 runs)

No NCC Career Name Inns NO's HS Runs Avge 100's 50's

1 1967/68-2007/08 D.Mills 452 38 151 9,461      22.85      8 35

2 1986/87-2007/08 N.Rickard 301 62 129no 6,233      26.08      4 24

3 1989/90-2007/08 P.Stankovic 305 17 170no 6,217      21.59      4 30

4 1954/55-1985/86 A.Stinson 271 22 109no 4,886      19.62      1 14

5 1955/56-2001/02 T.Perry 305 72 101no 4,832      20.74      2 15

6 1987/88-2005/06 C.Leslie 173 18 180no 4,729      30.51      9 16

7 1952/53-1964/65 K.Wigmore 146 7 153no 3,996      28.75      5 8

8 1994/95-2005/06 F.von Demleux 128 17 125 3,565      32.12      3 20

9 1971/72-1979/80 S.Blockley 87 17 145 3,101      44.30      6 4

10 1983/84-2002/03 M.Tims 147 22 103 2,881      23.05      2 10

11 1984/85-1994/95 J.Woodhouse 141 10 139 2,868      21.89      3 8

12 1975/76-1990/91 C.Grelck 127 22 102no 2,852      27.16      1 10

13 1951/52-1963/64 C.Bayley 138 8 106 2,808      21.60      2 8

14 1973/74-1984/85 T.Formby 94 19 108no 2,746      36.61      4 5

15 1958/59-1980/81 W.Catchlove 137 35 100no 2,526      24.76      1 10

16 1957/58-1963/64 W.Waygood 93 9 106 2,519      29.99      2 11

17 1989/90-1995/96 P.Fisher 94 12 110 2,427      29.60      2 8

18 1945/46-1955/56 G.Cottle 96 9 137 2,416      27.77      2 5

19 1990/91-2007/08 G.Bligh 191 57 75 2,373      17.71      0 4

20 1962/63-1978/79 M.Crook 114 10 116no 2,344      22.54      4 3

21 1966/67-1976/77 R.Fenton 98 4 98 2,336      24.85      0 6

22 1991/92-2006/07 P.McDonald 150 40 122no 2,305      20.95      1 5

23 1994/95-2002/03 A.Rawson 147 14 67no 2,272      17.08      0 10

24 1944/45-1952/53 R.Young 62 5 200no 2,224      39.02      5 1

25 1947/48-1952/53 B.Webb 57 6 133 2,210      43.33      7 2

26 1996/97-1998/99 D.Daniels 49 2 145 2,167      46.11      7 11

27 1953/54-1966/67 J.Toohey 70 12 107 2,084      35.93      1 11

28 1969/70-1994/95 K.Keegan 90 26 103no 2,071      32.36      3 4

29 1991/92-2007/08 S.Watts 177 24 118 2,019      13.20      1 2

30 1953/54-1961/62 D.McLaren 77 7 176 1,969      28.13      3 4

31 1956/57-1965/66 P.Landahl 81 8 100 1,911      26.18      1 5

32 1971/72-1982/83 T.Moore 83 8 93 1,879      25.05      0 4

33 1985/86-2005/06 C.Uhlmann 135 12 75no 1,878      15.27      0 10

34 1953/54-1981/82 J.Faulks 89 14 175no 1,841      24.55      2 4

35 1999/00-2005/06 J.Hanna 73 14 135 1,829      31.00      2 11

36 1995/96-2002/03 K.Smith 66 16 91 1,813      36.26      0 12

37 1964/65-1975/76 P.Irvine 85 15 70no 1,777      25.39      0 5

38 1966/67-1981/82 J.Freeman 63 19 106no 1,759      39.98      3 4

39 1946/47-1957/58 B.Talty 63 3 111no 1,738      28.97      2 5

40 1953/54-1998/99 T.Yarrad 141 28 111no 1,710      15.13      1 3

41 1970/71-1975/76 M.Webber 72 8 155no 1,704      26.63      1 5

42 1983/84-1992/93 B.Kirk 100 16 101no 1,645      19.58      1 5

43 1989/90-1995/96 D.Stratton 88 12 83 1,608      21.16      0 4

44 2000/01-2006/07 R.Hobday 70 7 116 1,583      25.13      4 3

45 1997/98-2005/06 J.Mott 81 7 98 1,564      21.14      0 9

46 1966/67-1982/83 J.Fairbairn 78 15 105 1,528      24.25      1 5

47 1976/77-1985/86 M.Moore 60 6 126 1,513      28.02      3 1

48 1997/98-2001/02 A.Walker 64 5 132 1,513      25.64      1 6

49 1994/95-1998/99 B.Rickard 65 8 109 1,509      26.47      1 8

50 1984/85-1995/96 R.Moore 118 28 85 1,504      16.71      0 5

51 1956/57-1969/70 K.MacFarlane 70 11 103no 1,491      25.27      1 3

52 1959/60-1969/70 B.Hilderbrant 81 3 88 1,486      19.05      0 6

53 1970/71-1974/75 J.Pollock 64 11 86 1,485      28.02      0 4

54 1952/53-1955/56 D.Deitz 55 7 93 1,476      30.75      0 3

55 1994/95-1997/98 T.Jones 45 8 134 1,476      39.89      3 7

56 1962/63-1973/74 N.Maxwell 68 9 101 1,475      25.00      1 4

57 1984/85-1992/93 A.Thorne 121 12 87 1,454      13.34      0 2

58 1954/55-1959/60 S.Morrison 89 3 68 1,438      16.72      0 3

59 1983/84-2004/05 C.Woodhouse 137 16 84 1,405      11.61      0 2

60 1949/50-1953/54 J.Sharpe 54 7 107no 1,399      29.77      2 3

61 2001/02-2007/08 A.Greenlees 69 1 119 1,366      20.09      1 5
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62 1986/87-1993/94 L.Kinghorne 66 9 118 1,360      23.86      1 6

63 1983/84-1992/93 F.Foy 124 15 59no 1,352      12.40      0 3

64 2001/02-2007/08 N.May 79 4 83 1,337      17.83      0 7

65 1974/75-1995/96 D.Smith 104 22 65 1,322      16.12      0 4

66 1983/84-1995/96 R.Winsor 82 20 95 1,306      21.06      0 5

67 1945/46-1953/54 T.Leffler 50 4 115 1,294      28.13      2 1

68 1999/00-2004/05 M.Atkinson 80 6 67 1,278      17.27      0 5

69 1985/86-1991/92 J.Wackett 89 5 62 1,269      15.11      0 3

70 1989/90-2000/01 N.Scott 66 7 102no 1,233      20.90      1 3

71 1999/00-2001/02 N.Mallory 39 8 110 1,233      39.77      1 7

72 1954/55-1957/58 G.Arkins 58 8 132 1,223      24.46      2 2

73 1951/52-1955/56 B.Ferguson 58 10 90 1,203      25.06      0 7

74 1986/87-1995/96 S.Cameron 59 10 115 1,188      24.24      1 5

75 2002/03-2007/08 P.Dave 57 3 94 1,180      21.85      0 6

76 1951/52-1953/54 D.Marshall 51 6 105no 1,171      26.02      1 2

77 1992/93-1996/97 T.Paillas 50 3 110 1,144      24.34      2 3

78 1971/72-1989/90 C.Clark 65 6 85 1,130      19.15      0 2

79 1955/56-1958/59 J.Tubridy 43 7 80 1,127      31.31      0 6

80 1981/82-1984/85 R.Higgins 45 2 78no 1,106      25.72      0 7

81 2005/06-2007/08 J.Luque 33 6 211no 1,091      40.41      2 3

82 1950/51-1953/54 J.Garner 46 6 107 1,084      27.10      1 3

83 1967/68-1971/72 N.Hornig 70 10 93 1,078      17.97      0 3

84 1995/96-1999/00 L.Collins 48 7 57 1,067      26.02      0 5

85 2002/03-2007/08 C.Davies 68 3 103no 1,056      16.25      1 3

86 1955/56-1957/58 D.Cunningham 44 7 151no 1,043      28.19      1 2

87 1991/92-1994/95 D.Joseph 48 4 81 1,036      23.55      0 3

88 1966/67-1968/69 J.Andrich 49 7 71 1,021      24.31      0 3

89 1968/69-1973/74 H.Le Grand 58 6 92 1,010      19.42      0 3
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Best averages

(Qualification 1000 runs)

No NCC Career Name Inns NO's HS Runs Avge 100's 50's

1 1996/97-1998/99 D.Daniels 49 2 145 2,167      46.11      7 11

2 1971/72-1979/80 S.Blockley 87 17 145 3,101      44.30      6 4

3 1947/48-1952/53 B.Webb 57 6 133 2,210      43.33      7 2

4 2005/06-2007/08 J.Luque 33 6 211no 1,091      40.41      2 3

5 1966/67-1981/82 J.Freeman 63 19 106no 1,759      39.98      3 4

6 1994/95-1997/98 T.Jones 45 8 134 1,476      39.89      3 7

7 1999/00-2001/02 N.Mallory 39 8 110 1,233      39.77      1 7

8 1944/45-1952/53 R.Young 62 5 200no 2,224      39.02      5 1

9 1973/74-1984/85 T.Formby 94 19 108no 2,746      36.61      4 5

10 1995/96-2002/03 K.Smith 66 16 91 1,813      36.26      0 12

11 1953/54-1966/67 J.Toohey 70 12 107 2,084      35.93      1 11

12 1969/70-1994/95 K.Keegan 90 26 103no 2,071      32.36      3 4

13 1994/95-2005/06 F.von Demleux 128 17 125 3,565      32.12      3 20

14 1955/56-1958/59 J.Tubridy 43 7 80 1,127      31.31      0 6

15 1999/00-2005/06 J.Hanna 73 14 135 1,829      31.00      2 11

16 1952/53-1955/56 D.Deitz 55 7 93 1,476      30.75      0 3

17 1987/88-2005/06 C.Leslie 173 18 180no 4,729      30.51      9 16

18 1957/58-1963/64 W.Waygood 93 9 106 2,519      29.99      2 11

19 1949/50-1953/54 J.Sharpe 54 7 107no 1,399      29.77      2 3

20 1989/90-1995/96 P.Fisher 94 12 110 2,427      29.60      2 8

21 1946/47-1957/58 B.Talty 63 3 111no 1,738      28.97      2 5

22 1952/53-1964/65 K.Wigmore 146 7 153no 3,996      28.75      5 8

23 1955/56-1957/58 D.Cunningham 44 7 151no 1,043      28.19      1 2

24 1945/46-1953/54 T.Leffler 50 4 115 1,294      28.13      2 1

25 1953/54-1961/62 D.McLaren 77 7 176 1,969      28.13      3 4

26 1970/71-1974/75 J.Pollock 64 11 86 1,485      28.02      0 4

27 1976/77-1985/86 M.Moore 60 6 126 1,513      28.02      3 1

28 1945/46-1955/56 G.Cottle 96 9 137 2,416      27.77      2 5

29 1975/76-1990/91 C.Grelck 127 22 102no 2,852      27.16      1 10

30 1950/51-1953/54 J.Garner 46 6 107 1,084      27.10      1 3

31 1970/71-1975/76 M.Webber 72 8 155no 1,704      26.63      1 5

32 1994/95-1998/99 B.Rickard 65 8 109 1,509      26.47      1 8

33 1956/57-1965/66 P.Landahl 81 8 100 1,911      26.18      1 5

34 1986/87-2007/08 N.Rickard 301 62 129no 6,233      26.08      4 24

35 1995/96-1999/00 L.Collins 48 7 57 1,067      26.02      0 5

36 1951/52-1953/54 D.Marshall 51 6 105no 1,171      26.02      1 2

37 1981/82-1984/85 R.Higgins 45 2 78no 1,106      25.72      0 7

38 1997/98-2001/02 A.Walker 64 5 132 1,513      25.64      1 6

39 1964/65-1975/76 P.Irvine 85 15 70no 1,777      25.39      0 5

40 1956/57-1969/70 K.MacFarlane 70 11 103no 1,491      25.27      1 3

41 2000/01-2006/07 R.Hobday 70 7 116 1,583      25.13      4 3

42 1951/52-1955/56 B.Ferguson 58 10 90 1,203      25.06      0 7

43 1971/72-1982/83 T.Moore 83 8 93 1,879      25.05      0 4

44 1962/63-1973/74 N.Maxwell 68 9 101 1,475      25.00      1 4

45 1966/67-1976/77 R.Fenton 98 4 98 2,336      24.85      0 6

46 1958/59-1980/81 W.Catchlove 137 35 100no 2,526      24.76      1 10

47 1953/54-1981/82 J.Faulks 89 14 175no 1,841      24.55      2 4

48 1954/55-1957/58 G.Arkins 58 8 132 1,223      24.46      2 2

49 1992/93-1996/97 T.Paillas 50 3 110 1,144      24.34      2 3

50 1966/67-1968/69 J.Andrich 49 7 71 1,021      24.31      0 3

51 1966/67-1982/83 J.Fairbairn 78 15 105 1,528      24.25      1 5

52 1986/87-1995/96 S.Cameron 59 10 115 1,188      24.24      1 5

53 1986/87-1993/94 L.Kinghorne 66 9 118 1,360      23.86      1 6

54 1991/92-1994/95 D.Joseph 48 4 81 1,036      23.55      0 3

55 1983/84-2002/03 M.Tims 147 22 103 2,881      23.05      2 10

56 1967/68-2007/08 D.Mills 452 38 151 9,461      22.85      8 35

57 1962/63-1978/79 M.Crook 114 10 116no 2,344      22.54      4 3

58 1984/85-1994/95 J.Woodhouse 141 10 139 2,868      21.89      3 8

59 2002/03-2007/08 P.Dave 57 3 94 1,180      21.85      0 6

60 1951/52-1963/64 C.Bayley 138 8 106 2,808      21.60      2 8

61 1989/90-2007/08 P.Stankovic 305 17 170no 6,217      21.59      4 30
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62 1989/90-1995/96 D.Stratton 88 12 83 1,608      21.16      0 4

63 1997/98-2005/06 J.Mott 81 7 98 1,564      21.14      0 9

64 1983/84-1995/96 R.Winsor 82 20 95 1,306      21.06      0 5

65 1991/92-2006/07 P.McDonald 150 40 122no 2,305      20.95      1 5

66 1989/90-2000/01 N.Scott 66 7 102no 1,233      20.90      1 3

67 1955/56-2001/02 T.Perry 305 72 101no 4,832      20.74      2 15

68 2001/02-2007/08 A.Greenlees 69 1 119 1,366      20.09      1 5

69 1954/55-1985/86 A.Stinson 271 22 109no 4,886      19.62      1 14

70 1983/84-1992/93 B.Kirk 100 16 101no 1,645      19.58      1 5

71 1968/69-1973/74 H.Le Grand 58 6 92 1,010      19.42      0 3

72 1971/72-1989/90 C.Clark 65 6 85 1,130      19.15      0 2

73 1959/60-1969/70 B.Hilderbrant 81 3 88 1,486      19.05      0 6

74 1967/68-1971/72 N.Hornig 70 10 93 1,078      17.97      0 3

75 2001/02-2007/08 N.May 79 4 83 1,337      17.83      0 7

76 1990/91-2007/08 G.Bligh 191 57 75 2,373      17.71      0 4

77 1999/00-2004/05 M.Atkinson 80 6 67 1,278      17.27      0 5

78 1994/95-2002/03 A.Rawson 147 14 67no 2,272      17.08      0 10

79 1954/55-1959/60 S.Morrison 89 3 68 1,438      16.72      0 3

80 1984/85-1995/96 R.Moore 118 28 85 1,504      16.71      0 5

81 2002/03-2007/08 C.Davies 68 3 103no 1,056      16.25      1 3

82 1974/75-1995/96 D.Smith 104 22 65 1,322      16.12      0 4

83 1985/86-2005/06 C.Uhlmann 135 12 75no 1,878      15.27      0 10

84 1953/54-1998/99 T.Yarrad 141 28 111no 1,710      15.13      1 3

85 1985/86-1991/92 J.Wackett 89 5 62 1,269      15.11      0 3

87 1984/85-1992/93 A.Thorne 121 12 87 1,454      13.34      0 2

86 1991/92-2007/08 S.Watts 177 24 118 2,019      13.20      1 2

88 1983/84-1992/93 F.Foy 124 15 59no 1,352      12.40      0 3

89 1983/84-2004/05 C.Woodhouse 137 16 84 1,405      11.61      0 2
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Position Score Batsman Season Opponent

1 211no Jesus Luque 2006/07 The Bats

2 200no Ron Young 1951/52 Warringah

3 180 Chris Leslie 1990/91 Kirribilli

4 176 Don McLaren 1956/57 V Eight

5 176 Greg Russell 2007/08 Nth Sydney Leagues

6 175no John Faulkes 1960/61 Gore Hill

7 173 Ralph Young 1944/45

8 173 Geoff Meulman 2007/08 Roseville Bats

9 170no Peter Stankovic 1993/94 CBOB

10 170 Abishek Sharma 2001/02 Bears

11 168 Chris Leslie 1999/00 Brothers Pink

12 166no Mark Hayes 2000/01 Mavericks

13 156no Don Foster 1982/83 Kirribilli

14 155no Michael Webber 1972/73 Mowbray

15 154 Bruce Whipp 1945/46 St Thomas

16 153no Bill Wigmore 1958/59 St Clements

17 152no Graham Dowd 1992/93 CBOB

18 151no Des Cunningham 1956/57 V Eight

19 151 David Mills 1991/92 CBOB

20 146 C Kelso 1946/47

21 145 Steve Blockley 1975/76 Brothers

22 145 Daryl Daniels 1998/99 Willoughby 

23 143no G.Carrington 1949/50

24 139no Chris Leslie 1999/00 Brothers 

25 139 Jim Woodhouse 1986/87 Brothers 

26 138no Peter Stankovic 1993/94 Cammeray

27 137 G.Cottle 1951/52 Cammeray

28 137 Daryl Daniels 1997/98 Brothers

29 136no Steve Blockley 1971/72

30 136no Jesus Luque 2006/07 Longueville Hotel

31 136 Dominic Brogan 1996/97 Grizzlies

32 136 Alan Parkee 2004/05 Kirribilli

33 135 Jon Hanna 2000/01 Kirribilli

34 134 Tim Jones 1994/95 Willoughby Hotel

35 133no Steve Blockley 1975/76 Willoughby District

36 133 B Webb 1947/48

37 132 F Whitehead 1946/47

38 132 B Webb 1949/50

39 132 G Arkins 1956/57

40 132 Andrew Walker 1999/00 Centrals

Northbridge Cricket Club - Top 40 scores

TopScores 6 of 21
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1 9 C.Leslie 180 168 139no 128 121 108no 106 102 100

2 8 D.Mills 151 124no 122no 118 109 107no 101 100

3 7 B.Webb 133 132 124no 121 118 104 104

4 7 D.Daniels 145 137 126 123 116 114 105

5 6 S.Blockley 145 136no 133no 106no 106 100no

6 5 R.Young 200no 173 113 111 100

7 5 K.Wigmore 153no 108 106no 106 104

8 4 M.Crook 116no 110 108no 103

9 4 A.Stinson 131 127 126no 109no

10 4 N.Rickard 129no 125no 108no 101no

11 4 P.Stankovic 170no 138no 114 101

12 4 R.Hobday 116 100no 100no 100no

13 4 G.Russell 176 104 100 100

14 3 D.Fraser 119 112no 102no

15 3 D.McLaren 176 121 106

16 3 T.Perry 115 101no 100no

17 3 J.Freeman 106no 104no 100no

18 3 J.Ticehurst 116 116 106no

19 3 J.Catchlove 112 102 100

20 3 K.Keegan 103no 103 102no

21 3 J.Woodhouse 139 106 100no

22 3 T.Jones 134 101no 101no

Northbridge Cricket Club - Senior competition

Centuries - qualification 3 100's

Centuries 7 of 21
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Most runs in season

(Qualification 500 runs) # = information unavailable

By most runs

No Name Grade Season Inns NO's HS Runs Avge 100's 50's

1 D Daniels A 1997/98 20 0 137 876 43.80      3 5

2 G Russell C1D 2007/08 11 0 176 737 67.00      4 3

3 D Daniels A 1998/99 15 0 145 706 47.07      3 2

4 S Blockley A 1975/76 11 5 145 678 113.00    3 #

5 J Woodhouse B 1986/87 16 1 139 643 42.87      2 3

6 J Luque B 2006/07 13 3 211no 638 63.80      2 1

7 W Waygood A 1957/58 14 0 101 630 45.00      1 3

8 D Mills A 1994/95 17 1 125no 621 38.81      2 1

9 F von Demleux B 1999/00 14 0 125 606 43.29      1 5

10 F von Demleux C 1998/99 16 3 104 597 45.92      1 3

11 C Leslie A 1990/91 14 1 180 596 45.85      1 3

12 T Formby A 1979/80 14 3 108no 592 53.82      1 #

13 P Stankovic C 1993/94 16 2 170no 591 42.21      2 2

14 D Daniels AR 1996/97 14 2 126 585 48.75      1 4

15 D Brogan C 1996/97 15 1 136 584 41.71      2 4

16 F von Demleux C 1997/98 20 5 94no 569 37.93      0 2

17 D Mills B 1986/87 16 2 122no 567 40.50      2 2

18 T Jones C 1994/95 16 2 134 565 40.36      2 1

19 J Mayo A 1932/33 13 0 121 559 43.00      1 #

20 B Webb A 1947/48 12 2 133 554 55.40      2 #

21 D Mills A& B 1990/91 16 1 78 554 36.93      0 6

22 G Cottle A 1951/52 13 1 137 543 45.25      1 #

23 B Talty C 1946/47 17 1 111no 532 33.25      2 #

24 N Mallory C 1999/00 17 2 110 527 35.13      1 2

25 N Mallory C 2000/01 16 3 81 522 40.15      0 4

26 P MacDonald C 1992/93 16 3 91 520 40.00      0 2

27 J Cooney C 1966/67 15 2 131no 517 39.77      1 #

28 R Young A 1951/52 15 2 200no 508 39.08      1 #

29 J Ticehurst A 1968/69 11 0 116 508 46.18      2 #

30 D Deitz A 1953/54 14 3 93 507 46.09      0 #

31 T Formby A 1984/85 12 4 102 506 63.25      1 2

32 R Hobday C 2003/04 12 2 116 506 50.60      2 1

33 R Young A 1952/53 13 1 113 503 41.92      1 #

34 P Perry B 1962/63 16 0 115 500 31.25      1 2

MostRunsInSeason 8 of 21
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Best season average

(Qualification 500 runs) # = information unavailable

By highest average

No Name Grade Season Inns NO's HS Runs Avge 100's 50's

1 S Blockley A 1975/76 11 5 145 678 113.00    3 #

2 G Russell C1D 2007/08 11 0 176 737 67.00      4 3

3 J Luque B 2006/07 13 3 211no 638 63.80      2 1

4 T Formby A 1984/85 12 4 102 506 63.25      1 2

5 B Webb A 1947/48 12 2 133 554 55.40      2 #

6 T Formby A 1979/80 14 3 108no 592 53.82      1 #

7 R Hobday C 2003/04 12 2 116 506 50.60      2 1

8 D Daniels AR 1996/97 14 2 126 585 48.75      1 4

9 D Daniels A 1998/99 15 0 145 706 47.07      3 2

10 J Ticehurst A 1968/69 11 0 116 508 46.18      2 #

11 D Deitz A 1953/54 14 3 93 507 46.09      0 #

12 F von Demleux C 1998/99 16 3 104 597 45.92      1 3

13 C Leslie A 1990/91 14 1 180 596 45.85      1 3

14 G Cottle A 1951/52 13 1 137 543 45.25      1 #

15 W Waygood A 1957/58 14 0 101 630 45.00      1 3

16 D Daniels A 1997/98 20 0 137 876 43.80      3 5

17 F von Demleux B 1999/00 14 0 125 606 43.29      1 5

18 J Mayo A 1932/33 13 0 121 559 43.00      1 #

19 J Woodhouse B 1986/87 16 1 139 643 42.87      2 3

20 P Stankovic C 1993/94 16 2 170no 591 42.21      2 2

21 R Young A 1952/53 13 1 113 503 41.92      1 #

22 D Brogan C 1996/97 15 1 136 584 41.71      2 4

23 D Mills B 1986/87 16 2 122no 567 40.50      2 2

24 T Jones C 1994/95 16 2 134 565 40.36      2 1

25 N Mallory C 2000/01 16 3 81 522 40.15      0 4

26 P MacDonald C 1992/93 16 3 91 520 40.00      0 2

27 J Cooney C 1966/67 15 2 131no 517 39.77      1 #

28 R Young A 1951/52 15 2 200no 508 39.08      1 #

29 D Mills A 1994/95 17 1 125no 621 38.81      2 1

30 F von Demleux C 1997/98 20 5 94no 569 37.93      0 2

31 D Mills A& B 1990/91 16 1 78 554 36.93      0 6

32 N Mallory C 1999/00 17 2 110 527 35.13      1 2

33 B Talty C 1946/47 17 1 111no 532 33.25      2 #

34 P Perry B 1962/63 16 0 115 500 31.25      1 2

BestSeasonAverage 9 of 21
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Club records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 262 2001-02 P Stankovic/A Sharma Bears

2nd 264 1986-87 D Mills/J Woodhouse Brothers

3rd 208 1997-98 P Stankovic/M Tims Northbridge Red

4th 184 1999-00 A Walker/J Hanna Central

5th 210 1962-63 K Wigmore/M Maher Gore Hill

6th 164 2000-01 C Leslie/F von Demleux Willoughby

7th 176 2007-08 A Gade/A Witherdin Roseville

8th 175 1944-45 R Young/F Whitehead Broomham Bros

9th 129 1999-00 C Leslie/S Keating Bros Pink Cougars

10th 103 1986-87 D Sheekey/S Cameron CBOB

A Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 227 1954-55 G Cottle/D Cunningham Marist Bros

2nd 196 1952-53 R Young/W Chiddy Hallstroms

3rd 178* 1979-80 S Blockley/I Brown Mowbray

4th 149 1980-81 C Grelck/K Keegan Cammeray 

5th 210 1962-63 K Wigmore/M Maher Gore Hill

6th 164 2000-01 C Leslie/F von Demleux Willoughby

7th 156* 1977-78 G Newlands/K Keegan Mosman Middle Harbour

8th 175 1944-45 R Young/F Whitehead Broomham Bros

9th 129 1999-00 C Leslie/S Keating Bros Pink Cougars

10th 80 1999-00 W Bayne/A Neale Ten Past Eleven

A Reserve Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 153 1981-82 M Moore/W Adamson Mowbray

2nd 201 1975-76 A Stinson/J Freeman Neutral Bay

3rd 139 1974-75 D Mills/G Harvey Mosman Bay

4th 167 1982-83 W Adamson/D Foster Kirribilli

5th 111 1976-77 R Donovan/M Webber Greenwich

6th 74 1973-74 J Faulks/H Le Grand CBOB

7th 129 1981-82 G Austin/W Adamson NSLC

8th 81 2004-05 N May/D Mills Old Ignatians

9th 35 2005-06 N Raikar/D Mills Cammeray

10th 73 2004-05 J Hanna/J Baba Kirribilli

B Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 128 1984-85 F Pentecost/R Bell NS Anzac

2nd 264 1986-87 D Mills/J Woodhouse Brothers

3rd 163 1971-72 J Catchlove/H Le Grand Greenwich Sports

4th 153 1977-78 M Waygood/K Rosich Southern Pacific

5th 179 1986-87 D Mills/R Winsor Sydney Flying Squad

6th 157 1987-88 R Moore/G Walz NSLC

7th 124 1970-71 R Stinson/W Catchlove Wanderers

8th 130 1989-90 J Laing/R Moore St Clements

9th 91 1976-77 M Noonan/D Sheekey Willoughby RU

10th 40 1985-86 R Bell/N Stewart CBOB

Northbridge Cricket Club -senior competition

Record Partnerships

P'shipsByGrade 10 of 21
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B Reserve Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 111 2004-05 P Dave/C White Bears

2nd 149 2001-02 J Stewart/C Hambleton Mavericks

3rd 98 1986-87 C Clark/S Cameron Balmoral

4th 57 2002-03 A Rawson/M Atkinson Kirribilli

5th 46 2001-02 J Stewart/M Tims Crusaders

6th 64 2002-03 P Bowkett/F von Demleux Kirribilli

7th 74 2004-05 A Greenhill/S Watts Cammeray

8th 79 2004-05 C Davies/A Greenhill NSLC

9th 66 2004-05 C White/P Sedgman Old Ignatians

10th 103 1986-87 D Sheekey/S Cameron CBOB

B2 Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 77 2007-08 C Davies/S Rajaratnam Central

2nd 69 2005-06 P Stankovic/A Greenlees Winnie Blues

3rd 98 2005-06 R Lindell/J Schoeffer Bears

4th 69 2005-06 P Stankovic/L Moy The Dreggs

5th 61 2007-08 K Prasanna/R Vutla NSSC

6th 84* 2006-07 R Munro/A Witherdin Roseville

7th 115 2006-07 S Earl/P Sedgman Ku-ring-gai

8th 73 2006-07 J Christodoulakis/A Hesketh Cammeray

9th 58 2006-07 P Stankovic/A Hesketh Comenarra

10th 57 2006-07 S Earl/R Munro Ku-ring-gai

C Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 262 2001-02 P Stankovic/A Sharma Bears

2nd 214 1984-85 A Stinson/P Lonergan Brothers

3rd 208 1997-98 P Stankovic/M Tims Northbridge Red

4th 184 1999-00 A Walker/J Hanna Central

5th 191 1995-96 T Jones/B Rickard Kirribilli

6th 145 1980-81 J Catchlove/G Curran NSLC Red

7th 138 1993-94 P MacDonald/G Bligh NSLC Black

8th 108 2000-01 J Hewson/D Arnold Cammeray

9th 74 1972-73 M Waygood/G Drayton Willoughby

10th 67* 2003-04 P Stankovic/G Bligh Neutral Bay

C One Day Grade records

Wicket Runs Season Players Opponent

1st 145 2007-08 G Russell/E Calabria NSLC

2nd 190 2007-08 G Russell/A Gade Lindfield Ramrods

3rd 93 2007-08 G Russell/M Parsons Roseville Memorial Bats

4th 52 2007-08 T Cannuli/R Lawson NSLC

5th 78 2007-08 P Dave/Sandeep Singh Roseville Memorial Bats

6th 58 2007-08 A Witherdin/N May Roseville

7th 176 2007-08 A Gade/A Witherdin Roseville

8th 52* 2007-08 A Witherdin/B Maw Roseville

9th 32 2007-08 E Calabria/A Dhir Kirribilli Crusaders

10th 70 2007-08 A Witherdin/A Sampige Roseville

P'shipsByGrade 11 of 21
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Northbridge Cricket Club -senior competition

Highest Run Partnerships 

(Qualification 130 runs)

No Wicket Runs Season Players Grade Opponent

1 2nd 264 1986-87 D Mills/J Woodhouse B Brothers

2 1st 262 2001-02 A Sharma/P Stankovic C Bears

3 2nd 232 1999-00 J Mott/F von Demleux B Crusaders

4 1st 227 1954-55 G Cottle/D Cunningham A Marist Bros

5 2nd 214 1984-85 A Stinson/P Lonergan C Brothers

6 5th 210 1962-63 K Wigmore/M Maher A Gore Hill

7 3rd 208 1997-98 P Stankovic/M Tims C Northbridge Red

8 2nd 201 1975-76 A Stinson/J Freeman A Res Neutral Bay

9 2nd 196 1952-53 R Young/W Chiddy A Hallstroms

10 5th 191 1995-96 T Jones/B Rickard C Kirribilli

11 2nd 190 2007-08 G Russell/A Gade C1D Lindfield Ramrods

12 4th 184 1999-00 A Walker/J Hanna C Centrals

13 5th 179 1986-87 D Mills/R Winsor B Sydney Flying Squad

14 3rd 178* 1979-80 S Blockley/I Brown A Mowbray

15 7th 176 2007-08 A Gade/A Witherdin C1D Roseville

16 8th 175 1944-45 R Young/F Whitehead A Broomham Bros

17 4th 174 1994-95 T Jones/F von Demleux C Cammeray

18 2nd 170 1990-91 N Scott/C Leslie A Kirribilli

19 4th 167 1982-83 W Adamson/D Foster A Res Kirribilli

20 6th 164 2000-01 C Leslie/F von Demleux A Willoughby

21 3rd 163 1971-72 J Catchlove/H Le Grand B Greenwich Sports

22 1st 159 1970-71 J Ticehurst/D Mills A NSLC

23 3rd 157 1980-81 A Formby/T Moore A CBOB

24 6th 157 1987-88 R Moore/G Walz B NSLC

25 7th 156* 1977-78 G Newlands/K Keegan A Mosman Middle Harbour

26 2nd 154 1972-73 T Moore/H Jones C DCA

27 3rd 153 1953-54 K Wigmore/J Garner A Morinda

28 1st 153 1981-82 M Moore/W Adamson A Res Mowbray

29 2nd 153 1970-71 G Harvey/H Le Grand B Artarmon RU

30 4th 153 1977-78 M Waygood/K Rosich B Southern Pacific

31 3rd 152 1999-00 F von Demleux/M Atkinson B Greenwich

32 2nd 152 2003-04 C Davies/A Murgatroyd C Kirribilli

33 5th 150 1978-79 K Keegan/M Crook A Cammeray

34 4th 149 1980-81 C Grelck/K Keegan A Cammeray 

35 2nd 149 2001-02 J Stewart/C Hambleton B Res Mavericks

36 2nd 148 1997-98 D Daniels/J Anderson A Brothers 

37 4th 147 1977-78 T Stanford/M Crook A Res St Clements

38 2nd 146 1994-95 P Stankovic/T Jones C Blues Point

39 4th 145* 1979-80 A Formby/K Keegan A Brothers

40 6th 145 1980-81 J Catchlove/G Curran C NSLC Red

41 1st 145 2007-08 G Russell/E Calabria C1D NSLC

42 4th 144 1998-99 D Daniels/A Dimarchi A Willoughby

43 4th 144 2002-03 A Davies/D Wright A Crusaders

44 5th 139 1990-91 P Fisher/C Grelck A NSLC

45 3rd 139 1974-75 D Mills/G Harvey A Res Mosman Bay

46 5th 139 2000-01 J Hanna/P Brogan B Kirribilli

47 1st 139 2002-03 P Stankovic/C Davies C Cammeray Green

48 7th 138 1993-94 P MacDonald/G Bligh C NSLC Black

49 6th 137 1999-00 C Hambleton/C Leslie A Brothers Pink Cougars

50 4th 137 1978-79 T Perry/H Le Grand B Brothers

51 2nd 136 1974-75 R Fenton/M Crook A Artarmon

52 2nd 135 1981-82 G Austin/J Shakeshaft A Res Greenich
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53 3rd 135 1973-74 G Copsey/C Clark B Greenwich Soccer

54 2nd 135 2004-05 P Stankovic/A Greenlees C Longueville Hotel

55 1st 134 1980-81 I Brown/T Moore A Mowbray

56 3rd 133 1997-98 D Daniels/C Leslie A Cammeray Green

57 5th 133 1969-70 J Faulks/K Keegan A NS Telegraph

58 5th 132 1969-70 K McFarlane/J Caddy C NSLC

59 4th 130 1978-79 S Blockley/G Favoloro A NSLC

60 8th 130 1989-90 J Laing/R Moore B St Clements

61 5th 130 1989-90 J Kinghorne/L Kinghorne C Brothers Blue

PartnershipsBest 13 of 21
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Most wickets in career

(Qualification 100 wickets) # = information unavailable

No Name Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Average Best 5wkts 10wkts

1 T Perry 3,692.2   495 15,461    947 16.33           8-49 28 2

2 N Maxwell 2,162.7   365 7,550      758 9.96             9-66 11 6

3 P Ryman 2,690.4   310 10,118    728 13.90           9-50 20 2

4 D Sheekey 2,099.3   291 9,195      475 19.36           8-27 12 0

5 C Woodhouse 2,385.4   523 7,659      451 16.98           7-20 14 0

6 B Clyne 1,852.1   342 6,399      433 14.78           8-53 6 0

7 K Keegan 1,938.0   383 6,301      399 15.79           8-40 16 0

8 J Fairbairn 1,611.0   284 5,826      392 14.86           6-19 9 0

9 G Bligh 1,859.0   288 6,945      350 19.84           7-20 7 0

10 J Moore 1,492.6   270 5,364      306 17.53           8-77 10 0

11 C Leslie 1,624.0   275 5,358      286 18.73           7-36 4 0

12 G Johnson 822.0      90 3,813      242 15.76           7-33 5 0

13 J Woodhouse 1,266.3   176 5,012      235 21.33           7-49 4 0

14 D Mills 1,014.3   108 4,587      206 22.27           6-9 3 0

15 G Walz 1,197.5   210 4,305      204 21.10           7-51 10 0

16 K McLaren 537.6      72 2,143      201 10.66           6-45 2 0

17 B Kirk 1,093.4   169 3,844      195 19.71           5-36 1 0

18 J Yates 498.0      32 2,435      194 12.55           7-61 6 0

19 D Smith 735.4      101 3,000      193 15.54           6-34 9 0

20 M Whyman 1,245.3   181 4,684      192           24.40           5-26 1             0

21 P MacDonald 873.5      99 3,615      189 19.13           5-4 3 0

22 J Cooney 666.6      91 2,813      184 15.29           5-61 1 0

23 R Steele 816.0      114 3,297      174 18.95           5-44 3 0

24 B Ferguson 590.2      67 2,261      172 13.15           6-44 2 0

25 P Fisher 1,119.2   252 3,349      172 19.47           5-43 2 0

26 M Smith 806.5      171 2,346      169 13.88           8-24 4 0

27 I Short 425.3      64 1,632      168 9.71             # # #

28 L Thornton 667.0      98 2,210      167 13.23           8-10 2 0

29 W Boyd Carr 600.7      77 2,195      167 13.14           9-51 5 1

30 F von Demleux 781.0      114 3,140      160 19.63           6-72 5 0

31 J Wackett 840.3      84 2,974      157 18.94           7-67 7 0

32 A Parker 479.0      29 2,326      192 12.11           6-37 1 0

33 J Hanna 772.2      176 2,250      152 14.80           8-61 4 0

34 S Watts 835.1      73 4,049      150           26.99           6-70 4             0

35 D Daniels 634.0      103 2,115      143 14.79           8-53 9 1

36 M Tims 685.0      114 2,519      143 17.62           7-39 4 0

37 D Vawser 519.0      64 2,081      137 15.19           # # #

38 R Young 580.0      79 2,378      133 17.88           6-27 1 0

39 J Freeman 447.0      50 2,036      132 15.42           8-43 3 0

40 A Stinson 308.0      10 1,851      131 14.13           7-29 3 0

41 B Maw 749.0      145 2,489      130           19.15           7-101 2             0

42 E Bennett 423.3      55 1,774      128 13.86           5-11 1 0

43 J Thornton 509.0      75 2,073      127 16.32           8-54 3 0

44 C Maher 738.2      113 2,777      126 22.04           6-40 4 0

45 A Greenhill 524.0      135 1,381      110           12.55           7-49 3             0

46 R Clark 365.3      54 1,546      110 14.05           5-12 5 0

47 A Neale 754.3      99 2,560      109 23.49           6-25 1 0

48 A Compton 357.2      49 1,564      108 14.48           6-64 2 0

49 N Stewart 578.6      107 1,965      107 18.36           6-29 3 0

50 D Arnold 649.3      85 2,673      105 25.46           5-32 1 0

51 M Boland 623.0      139 1,954      103 18.97           6-80 2 0

52 K Wigmore 520.1      76 1,710      102 16.76           6-38 1 0
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Best bowling averages

(Qualification 100 wickets) # = information unavailable

No Name Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Average Best 5wkts 10wkts

1 I Short 425.3      64 1,632      168 9.71             # # #

2 N Maxwell 2,162.7   365 7,550      758 9.96             9-66 11 6

3 K McLaren 537.6      72 2,143      201 10.66           6-45 2 0

4 A Parker 479.0      29 2,326      192 12.11           6-37 1 0

5 A Greenhill 524.0      135 1,381      110           12.55           7-49 3             0

6 J Yates 498.0      32 2,435      194 12.55           7-61 6 0

7 W Boyd Carr 600.7      77 2,195      167 13.14           9-51 5 1

8 B Ferguson 590.2      67 2,261      172 13.15           6-44 2 0

9 L Thornton 667.0      98 2,210      167 13.23           8-10 2 0

10 E Bennett 423.3      55 1,774      128 13.86           5-11 1 0

11 M Smith 806.5      171 2,346      169 13.88           8-24 4 0

12 P Ryman 2,690.4   310 10,118    728 13.90           9-50 20 2

13 R Clark 365.3      54 1,546      110 14.05           5-12 5 0

14 A Stinson 308.0      10 1,851      131 14.13           7-29 3 0

15 A Compton 357.2      49 1,564      108 14.48           6-64 2 0

16 B Clyne 1,852.1   342 6,399      433 14.78           8-53 6 0

17 D Daniels 634.0      103 2,115      143 14.79           8-53 9 1

18 J Hanna 772.2      176 2,250      152 14.80           8-61 4 0

19 J Fairbairn 1,611.0   284 5,826      392 14.86           6-19 9 0

20 D Vawser 519.0      64 2,081      137 15.19           # # #

21 J Cooney 666.6      91 2,813      184 15.29           5-61 1 0

22 J Freeman 447.0      50 2,036      132 15.42           8-43 3 0

23 D Smith 735.4      101 3,000      193 15.54           6-34 9 0

24 G Johnson 822.0      90 3,813      242 15.76           7-33 5 0

25 K Keegan 1,938.0   383 6,301      399 15.79           8-40 16 0

26 J Thornton 509.0      75 2,073      127 16.32           8-54 3 0

27 T Perry 3,692.2   495 15,461    947 16.33           8-49 28 2

28 K Wigmore 520.1      76 1,710      102 16.76           6-38 1 0

29 C Woodhouse 2,385.4   523 7,659      451 16.98           7-20 14 0

30 J Moore 1,492.6   270 5,364      306 17.53           8-77 10 0

31 M Tims 685.0      114 2,519      143 17.62           7-39 4 0

32 R Young 580.0      79 2,378      133 17.88           6-27 1 0

33 N Stewart 578.6      107 1,965      107 18.36           6-29 3 0

34 C Leslie 1,624.0   275 5,358      286 18.73           7-36 4 0

35 J Wackett 840.3      84 2,974      157 18.94           7-67 7 0

36 R Steele 816.0      114 3,297      174 18.95           5-44 3 0

37 M Boland 623.0      139 1,954      103 18.97           6-80 2 0

38 P MacDonald 873.5      99 3,615      189 19.13           5-4 3 0

39 B Maw 749.0      145 2,489      130           19.15           7-101 2             0

40 D Sheekey 2,099.3   291 9,195      475 19.36           8-27 12 0

41 P Fisher 1,119.2   252 3,349      172 19.47           5-43 2 0

42 F von Demleux 781.0      114 3,140      160 19.63           6-72 5 0

43 B Kirk 1,093.4   169 3,844      195 19.71           5-36 1 0

44 G Bligh 1,859.0   288 6,945      350 19.84           7-20 7 0

45 G Walz 1,197.5   210 4,305      204 21.10           7-51 10 0

46 J Woodhouse 1,266.3   176 5,012      235 21.33           7-49 4 0

47 C Maher 738.2      113 2,777      126 22.04           6-40 4 0

48 D Mills 1,014.3   108 4,587      206 22.27           6-9 3 0

49 A Neale 754.3      99 2,560      109 23.49           6-25 1 0

50 M Whyman 1,245.3   181 4,684      192           24.40           5-26 1             0

51 D Arnold 649.3      85 2,673      105 25.46           5-32 1 0

52 S Watts 835.1      73 4,049      150           26.99           6-70 4             0
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Position Wickets Bowler Season

1 9-16 P Blakeley 1975-76

2 9-37 T Clarke 1957-58

3 9-50 P Ryman 1962-63

4 9-51 W Carr Boyd 1952-53

5 9-64 P Ryman 1964-65

6 9-66 N Maxwell 1964-65

7 8-10 L Thornton 1955-56

8 8-13 N Maxwell 1970-71

9 8-21 W Fleming 1954-55

10 8-21 P Ryman 1963-64

11 8-24 M Smith 1980-81

12 8-27 D Sheekey 1962-63

13 8-32 R Wright 1983-84

14 8-40 K Keegan 1979-80

15 8-43 J Freeman 1976-77

16 8-48 N Maxwell 1973-74

17 8-49 T Perry 1975-76

18 8-53 N Maxwell 1969-70

19 8-53 B Clyne 1975-76

20 8-53 M Smith 1978-79

21 8-53 D Daniels 1997-98

22 8-54 J Thornton 1954-55

23 8-59 H Wiltham 1944-45

24 8-59 N Maxwell 1964-65

25 8-61 J Hanna 1999-00

26 8-67 R Young 1950-51

27 8-77 J Moore 1984-85

28 8-86 D Daniels 1998-99

29 7-17 M Waygood 1972-73

30 7-18 N Maxwell 1970-71

31 7-20 C Woodhouse 1989-90

32 7-20 G Bligh 1999-00

33 7-22 T Moore 1972-73

34 7-24 T Moore 1971-72

35 7-25 C Maher 1992-93

36 7-27 T Perry 1985-86

37 7-28 P Ryman 1956-57

38 7-28 S Partridge 1980-81

39 7-29 A Stinson 1956-57

40 7-30 P Ryman 1952-53

40a 7-30 S Peak 2005-06

Northbridge Cricket Club - Best bowling in innings

Top 40
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No Name Season Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Average

1 T Perry 1977-78 155.5       26 701 71 9.87             

2 P Ryman 1963-64 210.0       14 817 71 11.51           

3 N Maxwell 1964-65 226.0       43 767 68 11.28           

4 N Maxwell 1962-63 197.2       27 657 67 9.81             

5 N Maxwell 1963-64 230.0       16 838 65 12.89           

6 P Ryman 1969-70 156.0       27 568 60 9.47             

7 N Maxwell 1968-69 165.0       27 631 60 10.52           

8 N Maxwell 1960-61 186.7       39 650 59 11.02           

9 T Potter 1965-66 142.0       21 659 59 11.17           

10 C Woodhouse 1989-90 281.0       118 743 58 12.81           

11 B Clyne 1964-65 189.0       30 679 57 11.91           

12 B Oneal 1931-32 105.0       20 884 57 15.51           

13 N Maxwell 1966-67 99.2         18 383 55 6.96             

14 P Ryman 1964-65 226.0       14 834 55 15.16           

15 T Burgess 1952-53 143.0       16 503 53 9.49             

16 D Fisher 1952-53 143.4       14 517 53 9.75             

17 C Woodhouse 1986-87 177.0       33 566 53 10.68           

18 N Maxwell 1967-68 132.0       18 573 53 10.81           

19 G Johnson 1970-71 145.0       18 576 53 10.87           

20 A Lindo 1964-65 146.0       26 596 52 11.46           

21 D Vawser 1968-69 170.0       16 603 52 11.60           

22 T Perry 1961-62 160.3       39 606 52 11.65           

23 W Carr Boyd 1952-53 188.7       24 673 52 12.94           

24 D Daniels 1997-98 232.0       41 768 52 14.77           

25 M Donnelly 1975-76 184.3       45 511 51 10.02           

26 K McLaren 1963-64 136.0       17 539 51 10.57           

27 P Ryman 1962-63 170.5       20 604 51 11.84           

28 A Evans 1929-30 135.0       13 637 51 12.49           

29 J Foy 1946-47 137.0       7 675 51 13.24           

30 C Woodhouse 1984-85 205.4       48 750 51 14.71           

31 K Keegan 1977-78 188.0       29 709 50 14.18           

32 I Short 1964-65 118.0       15 475 49 9.69             

33 N Maxwell 1965-66 139.6       23 521 48 10.85           

34 D Daniels 1996-97 221.2       34 732 48 15.25           

35 L Thornton 1949-50 148.0       36 425 47 9.04             

36 T Perry 1969-70 132.0       28 512 47 10.89           

37 E Bennett 1963-64 144.0       23 575 47 12.23           

38 J Cooney 1968-69 163.0       30 681 47 14.49           

39 K McLaren 1961-62 112.2       22 354 46 7.70             

40 T Moore 1971-72 154.0       30 493 46 10.72           

41 D Vawser 1966-67 163.0       26 643 46 13.98           

42 L Thornton 1946-47 166.0       22 453 45 10.07           

43 S Cameron 1986-87 215.0       42 696 45 15.47           

44 A Compton 1942-43 114.0       0 758 45 16.84           

Northbridge Cricket Club - Most wickets in season

(Qualification 45 wickets)
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No Name Season Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Average

1 N Maxwell 1966-67 99.2         18 383 55 6.96             

2 K McLaren 1961-62 112.2       22 354 46 7.70             

3 L Thornton 1949-50 148.0       36 425 47 9.04             

4 P Ryman 1969-70 156.0       27 568 60 9.47             

5 T Burgess 1952-53 143.0       16 503 53 9.49             

6 I Short 1964-65 118.0       15 475 49 9.69             

7 D Fisher 1952-53 143.4       14 517 53 9.75             

8 N Maxwell 1962-63 197.2       27 657 67 9.81             

9 T Perry 1977-78 155.5       26 701 71 9.87             

10 M Donnelly 1975-76 184.3       45 511 51 10.02           

11 L Thornton 1946-47 166.0       22 453 45 10.07           

12 N Maxwell 1968-69 165.0       27 631 60 10.52           

13 K McLaren 1963-64 136.0       17 539 51 10.57           

14 C Woodhouse 1986-87 177.0       33 566 53 10.68           

15 T Moore 1971-72 154.0       30 493 46 10.72           

16 N Maxwell 1967-68 132.0       18 573 53 10.81           

17 N Maxwell 1965-66 139.6       23 521 48 10.85           

18 G Johnson 1970-71 145.0       18 576 53 10.87           

19 T Perry 1969-70 132.0       28 512 47 10.89           

20 N Maxwell 1960-61 186.7       39 650 59 11.02           

21 T Potter 1965-66 142.0       21 659 59 11.17           

22 N Maxwell 1964-65 226.0       43 767 68 11.28           

23 A Lindo 1964-65 146.0       26 596 52 11.46           

24 P Ryman 1963-64 210.0       14 817 71 11.51           

25 D Vawser 1968-69 170.0       16 603 52 11.60           

26 T Perry 1961-62 160.3       39 606 52 11.65           

27 P Ryman 1962-63 170.5       20 604 51 11.84           

28 B Clyne 1964-65 189.0       30 679 57 11.91           

29 E Bennett 1963-64 144.0       23 575 47 12.23           

30 A Evans 1929-30 135.0       13 637 51 12.49           

31 C Woodhouse 1989-90 281.0       118 743 58 12.81           

32 N Maxwell 1963-64 230.0       16 838 65 12.89           

33 W Carr Boyd 1952-53 188.7       24 673 52 12.94           

34 J Foy 1946-47 137.0       7 675 51 13.24           

35 D Vawser 1966-67 163.0       26 643 46 13.98           

36 K Keegan 1977-78 188.0       29 709 50 14.18           

37 J Cooney 1968-69 163.0       30 681 47 14.49           

38 C Woodhouse 1984-85 205.4       48 750 51 14.71           

39 D Daniels 1997-98 232.0       41 768 52 14.77           

40 P Ryman 1964-65 226.0       14 834 55 15.16           

41 D Daniels 1996-97 221.2       34 732 48 15.25           

42 S Cameron 1986-87 215.0       42 696 45 15.47           

43 B Oneal 1931-32 105.0       20 884 57 15.51           

44 A Compton 1942-43 114.0       0 758 45 16.84           

Northbridge Cricket Club 

Best Bowling Average in a Season

(Qualification 45 wickets)
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Senior competition

Hat tricks

# = information unavailable

No Name Season Grade Opponent

1 R Young 1943/44 A Marist Brothers I

2 G Johnson 1945/46 B NS Rugby

3 J Foy 1946/47 # #

4 E Gibbons 1947/48 B #

5 P Mortimer 1948/49 A Cammeray

6 W Marlin 1952/53 B #

7 B Francis 1956/57 A NS Telephones

8 T Clark 1957/58 # #

9 P Ryman 1958/59 A Mosman Wanderers

10 E Bennett 1962/63 B Mosman Bay II

11 T Perry 1962/63 B Mosman Bay II

12 R Blanksby 1963/64 B Mosman Wanderers

13 G Holland 1965/66 B St Leonards Old Boys

14 N Maxwell 1966/67 A Gore Hill

15 J Fairbairn 1966/67 B Mosman Wanderers

16 I Short 1966/67 B Chatswood Oaks

17 N Maxwell 1967/68 A St Clements

18 G Hogg 1967/68 C Mosman Bay 

19 D Mills 1968/69 C Mosman Bay 

20 J Coddy 1969/70 C Mosman Bay 

21 P Irvine 1970/71 A Cresterian

22 N Maxwell 1970/71 A Mowbray

23 T Perry 1971/72 B Chatswood Oaks

24 J Mulcahy 1972/73 C Mowbray

25 J Moore 1974/75 C San Miguel

26 P Blakeley 1975/76 C Artarmon RU

27 T Perry 1977/78 B Honeywell

28 S Blockley 1978/79 A Cammeray

29 R Simpson 1980/81 C Artarmon 

30 D Maio 1981/82 C Greenwich

31 C Woodhouse 1985/86 B Willoughby North

32 R Taylor 1985/86 C NS Leagues

33 B Kirk 1989/90 C NSL Bears

34 A Malin 1993/94 C Kirribilli

35 M Whyman 1995/96 C St Clements

36 D Daniels 1996/97 AR Willoughby District

37 T Jones 1996/97 AR Brothers

38 M Whyman 1997/98 # #

39 J Hanna 2000/01 # #
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Northbridge Cricket Club - Senior competition

Wicket-keeping

Top 20

No Name Total Catches Stumpings

1 D Mills 229 209 20

2 R.Fenton 198 131 67

3 C.Bayley 117 54 63

4 N Rickard 115 103 12

5 R Moore 93 88 5

6 A Rawson 72 71 1

7 K Wigmore 68 45 23

8 J Pollock 63 61 2

9 M Crook 60 52 8

10 J Sharpe 58 20 38

11 N Hornig 56 41 15

12 B Hilderbrant 51 47 4

13 T Yarrad 50 44 6

14 G Favaloro 47 43 4

15 C Davies 43 39 4

16 M Kerrigan 37 34 3

17 D Allan 36 35 1

18 A Singh 29 28 1

19 C Grelck 27 27 0

20 J Kinghorne 27 27 0

Northbridge Cricket Club - Senior competition

Field catches

Top 20

No Name Total

1 D Mills 102

2 G Bligh 102

3 C Leslie 89

4 J Woodhouse 87

5 D Sheekey 83

6 C Uhlmann 75

7 F von Demleux 65

8 P Stankovic 63

9 P Fisher 55

10 D Stratton 54

11 N Rickard 48

12 F Whitehead 47

13 T Perry 45

14 D Smith 44

15 S Watts 44

16 B Kirk 43

17 M Tims 40

18 W Catchlove 39

19 S Robson 37

20 A Bonnor 36

Northbridge Cricket Club - Senior competition

Combined keeping & field catches

Top 20

No Name Total Wk catch Stumpings Field catch

Fielding 20 of 21



Virtual Hall of Fame Board

All Players (1919-2008)

Northbridge Cricket Club

1 D Mills 331 209 20 102

2 R.Fenton 198 131 67 0

3 N Rickard 163 103 12 48

4 C Bayley 117 54 63 0

5 G Bligh 102 0 0 102

6 R Moore 101 88 5 8

7 J Pollock 95 61 2 32

8 C Leslie 89 0 0 89

9 A Rawson 88 71 1 16

10 J Woodhouse 87 0 0 87

11 D Sheekey 83 0 0 83

12 M Crook 83 52 8 23

13 F von Demleux 79 14 0 65

14 C Uhlmann 75 0 0 75

15 P Stankovic 63 0 0 63

16 B Hilderbrant 61 47 4 10

17 C Grelck 61 27 0 34

18 P Fisher 55 0 0 55

19 D Stratton 54 0 0 54

20 R Clark 53 20 2 31
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